1/12March 2005
� VERY LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
(0.2V TYP. AT 50mA LOAD)
� VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT
(TYP. 500µA AT 50mA LOAD)
� OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 50mA
� LOGIC-CONTROLLED ELECTRONIC
SHUTDOWN

(*) Only for the version in SOT23-5L package: Inhibit pin is not internally pulled-up then it must not be left floating. Connect to a positive
voltage higher than 2V to able the device.
Table 3: Order Codes
(*) Please note that in these cases pins are shaped according to Tape & Reel specifications.
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VI DC Input Voltage 16 V
VINH DC Inhibit Input Voltage VIN V
IO Output Current Internally limited
Ptot Power Dissipation Internally limited
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -40 to 150 °C
Top Operating Junction Temperature Range -25 to 125 °C
SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
PIN NUMBER
SOT23-5L TO-92
VIN Input Voltage 1 3
GND Ground 2 2
INHIBIT Control Switch ON/OFF (*) 3
NC Not to be connected 4
VOUT Output Voltage 5 1
SOT23-5L (T&R) TO-92 TO-92 (T&R) (*) TO-92 (Ammopak)(*) OUTPUT
VOLTAGES
LD2979M28TR LD2979Z28 LD2979Z28TR LD2979Z28AP 2.85 V
LD2979M30TR LD2979Z30 LD2979Z30TR LD2979Z30AP 3.0 V
LD2979M32TR LD2979Z32 LD2979Z32TR LD2979Z32AP 3.2 V
LD2979M33TR LD2979Z33 LD2979Z33TR LD2979Z33AP 3.3 V
LD2979M38TR LD2979Z38 LD2979Z38TR LD2979Z38AP 3.8 V
LD2979M50TR LD2979Z50 LD2979Z50TR LD2979Z50AP 5.0 V
SOT23-5L TO-92
LD2979 SERIES
3/12
Table 4: Electrical Characteristics For LD2979 (refer to the test circuits, Ta = 25°C, VIN=VO(NOM)+1V,